ROOFING TILE

A Detailed Reference
for Architects’ Use

THIS BOOK IS AN ILLUSTRATED TECHNICAL
PRESENTATION OF VARIOUS FORMS OF
ROOFING TILE, TOGETHER WITH NECESSARY
DATA ON TILE ROOFING CONSTRUCTION

Lupowicl-CELADON COMPANY

OF CHICAGO

GENERAL OFFICES: MONROE BUILDING, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

NEW YORK ---------mmmmmmmimmo oo Fifth Ave. Building
BOSTON -----ommmmmm oo e Old South Building
PHILADELPHIA------------ooooomooo Weightman Building
WASHINGTON- - - - - - - - - oommmmm oo oo oo Union Trust Building
PITTSBURGH - - - - - ------- - oo oo - Park Building
CLEVELAND --------mmmmmmao oo Hippodrome Building
KANSASCITY---------cmmmomm o Grand Avenue Temple
MINNEAPOLIS------------mmmmm oo Plymouth Building
ST.LOUIS - ------ - - - o m e e e mm e oo - Pierce Building

Re-PriNTED BY Lupowict Roor TiLE
130TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION




TO ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS

The details of tile and metal treatments grouped in this book
are necessarily limited to those covering methods of construction
usually found in our work.

We solicit the opportunity during the preparation of your plans
to suggest or detail tile treatments for special forms of construction,
with a view of allowing the use of stock materials for decks, etc.,
and to eliminate the need for providing special tiles at an increased
expense.

While an attempt has been made to have the proper trimmings,
etc., in sequence following the tile pattern, some departure has been
necessary and an index has been arranged to which we refer you.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

PArRTI ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

IMPERIAL CLOSED SHINGLE TILE. . ottt e oo e
IMPERIAL ENGLISH TILE. . oottt
IMPERIAL GERMAN INTERLOCKING TILE. .. .. vvvinv..
IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE . . oottt

PART II TiLE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

IMPERIAL 5/8" SLAB SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS ... ..o\ ...
ImPERIAL 3/8" FLAT SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS .. ... ... ...
IMPERIAL 6" X 9" X 1" TILESLABS v v vv vt e e
SIX-INCH SHINGLE. .« « ottt et e e et e e
PROMENADE . .« ottt et e e e et
JAPAN oo
THAMES TILE « o oot i e e
YORK TILE « ot ottt e e e e e e e e e e
ImPERIAL ENGLISH SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS . ... vttt ...
ENGLISHTILE. « ottt e e e e e et
IMPERIAL CLOSED SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS . . .o vttt
OrEN FACE CLOSED SHINGLE, OPEN SETTING. . . oo v v vnnn ..
OPEN FACE CLOSED SHINGLE . &+ v vt e e e eeeeee
COMBINATION SHINGLE. « v vttt ettt et e ee i
EIGHT-INCHSHINGLE . . oot
FRENCH TILE . .ot e e e e e
IMPERIAL FRENCH TILE AND FITTINGS . . oo v e
ORLEANS TILEOR GERMAN TILE ...t vii e
NIAGARA TILE o oot it
FRENCH A (FLAT FACEFRENCH) .. .....coviiii i,
FRENCHB AND GOTHIC .. oot e e e e
CONOSERA « + e et ettt e ettt e et e e
T=12 SPANISH & & v o v et e e et et et e e e e
HAVANA TILE. . oot e
MADRID TILE . o oottt et e e e e
SEVILLE TILE vttt e e e e e e e
ScANDIA TILE AND INTER OCEAN ..t
IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE .. oottt e
OLD MISSION . & vttt et ettt e et et e

IMPERIAL STRAIGHT BARREL MissiON T1LE AND FITTINGS

IMPERIAL MEXICAN MISSION TILE. .« oot v e oo e eee
IMPERIAL LARGE TAPERED MISSION TILE .. o oo ve e
IMPERIAL SMALL TAPERED MisstON TILE AND FITTINGS. . .. ...
OLD ROMAN AND OLD MISSION. .+ & vt vvt e e e eeeeee
IMPERIAL ROMAN TILE AND FITTINGS. . . oo vo v e
IMPERIAL GREEK TILE AND FITTINGS .. .o vo i e
IMPERIAL GREEK AND ROMAN TILES. .. oo vv e e




TABLE OF CONTENTS - CONTINUED

PArT III ACCESSORIES, FITTINGS AND FINIALS

HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS &+ o v vt ot e et et e e et e i 83-88
RIDGE CRESTINGS .« vttt ittt e et ettt et e 89-94
CLOSED RIDGEEND ... i 95-98
DECK MOULD AND COPING .« .+ e tet et te et e e eieeeen 99-100
TERMINALS . « v o vttt e et et et e e e e e e e e e e et 101-105
FINIALS. . e 106-109
ALPHABETICAL INDEX . . . oottt e e e e e e e e e e 110




PART I

ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS







w

Ne250 IH&IC
Terrninal

Q &= & L4 L4 4 [ -
O H H
— 4 I L L
[S07 = [ "= S iy N Sy
8 THH

pd et = b

IrefZ-

I

b ] =t e

13

I

w::::::___::::;.,H,

v

==

e

T OO

MPEIRLAL"

A\

I
NGLE

Y,

i
Jenre o

DETA

(7

Sketch

A V=
Secticn

Jection
==

Plar

/1de

1T ROOF

T

1L
JH

S hetch

AN

(Lo/eD

@aeh

Nozos ®e11mg<lPnl HipRotL.

T W

o

S

)

,,NHMLY
AT
ja TM

=

- P\,,

152 1S
Q

0 t—
N NW
— U

o]

(ares of DetarL/

/
UDOWICI~

CEL
. DETAILS OF
IMPERIAL CLOSED

L
K[@Z@\

Ke

C
Mlcmq,AH
Cricago lLLs

0.
T Lochzort, AcchL.De |

GENERAL OFF

lo4

SHINGLE TILE

G e

A
IN

T&

VG
Rod




——— 1]

/CALE o TILE JETAIL )|

Tz 1o tc 13 1o A i 21

./e:c;hoh. /éc..'l:zorz

2w s e s e s o e NN N ll ﬁ
I — i i— | I = PO ctch
B LRI 1. ‘ NeLE TLEE

D,

. Jection Shetch

— L

‘/éc'tfon Shetch

- UnpeRTCAve
FOR_IMPERIAL(IG/E
. JHINGLE TIL

LVES

l!

- t i |
IS S

| . 21 T,

| - DETACHED (AB|E

N\

‘ 'De-bac}ted ?c\:)le &}(e

ILllIlllH!llij
-

[ I .,‘/.C.C:hon. /ke'tcl—z_

e = Pecr MouLp

| e L2l e T

|
|
|
O B G G o T S n UNWA}E g p%ﬁﬁ?_ ‘
— -
\ . @ S ketch

|

0 ||]£ TS
CDETAILA DORNERL X | fection
UDOWICI~-CELADO MPANY

MFgR/ ) DETAILS oOF ENERAL OFFICE/
rnga(oten IMPERIAL CLOSED 100/ fisican e
Rooring TiLg, SHINGLE TILE (H1CAGO | LLa

s

o = —_——

8




Mo 211 Ryidege / O
| o Tromt

A B A B B \ NP S N L e ‘
[TTTTTITIITIITITIITITTIN fell I\TOP Roll S ket
A ZSOZH*ICTEWI”AL
]IIIIIII||||1[|||[II|‘I]lllyl!lTllTl]Hilth {
T
1 A @
TITITITITITITITITITITITITE Jection  Shetch
g O A FTTT TN o
IIIJIIFIIIIIIIIIIl'llllIII'II'&,HZHC%fTIHQ
B L o Lt L e e |

-~Nlo . /
I N LR Piee ip flarte

T s
PO Tie DETaly
A AL \Fﬂ;zro Ty J;l %

— Y Y
e o A
} T = S —— ':._L; A S hetel

O
Neles HIP/AARIER
T T H.ﬂ NS —— T — — /‘GC{'lOlfz
— i | PO 1 S o i i s S R S — . \
u—— e 5 L e e S s S S ¢ f}’((’)‘-’Cl’L
1T ‘—// \\;LJ.I I I T I )il )| 1 T - .
TE / ! T T T 1 L 1T . e o .
| 1] <0 T T T T T T - .
SR T : .
N _w:n:u:n S — . Ho”& Hlp OLL
g " a ,
’ . \y < L T T i L T R . R
. N I 1 A/ 1T 1
F : R e e S a—— - .
= e i s s s .
\\ - i e — L 3
= o ) .E_"]IT e e ) Jection Jection
I . ! I I I I - : . .
T  — o =
S S - Y
[l T 1 il | ) | /)
T T T 1 4
T I T | I I /
— T T T T % /
-l s W i -
T . __.;”l"‘:‘[l : T lrﬂ]] . A P}O\h /\Lﬁe‘tcl’L
T . T T 1 i | . a o
T =T T T T N . "
- oo [MPERIAL (LO/T
— - 1 ] ° . } 4
A S SO M1 . .
S S e S
T T T 1

= || , e |
DetAalL A/ TRONT ffo‘\/ATIOHJI/ /HINGLE: TIL«"{“
VHowing PeRIAL(LO/ED /Hing LETILE Ropra LALE W [-0° |

LupowiC1l-CELADON COMPANY

| MFGRrR, oF DETAILS OF GENERAL OFFICE
TERRA COTTA IMPERIAL, CLOSFED 104 /o. MicHIGAN A/é
RooFing T/ SHINGLE TILE (HicagO ILL- |




No750-1H& I Terninol

S| =
[ e 5_5:';“ : J.E :
[ | _ T 3

[T TTIT & T <
LLLLITITTIE Plon JShetch
| | e
Il‘llllltlllllllflllr ~ Jection ../"ec;b'lcm_

0 h ﬂo 120 HI[DR?H

[ S )
N [T T T e 1 d
A\ == Shetch "

IS - ¢ 170 Un
AN TR\I,\IZQQD/TARR
LTI T T NS I N *nd
[TITTIT I LT TIILILLLL IJI[I}

[T T LT T

[T T T T T T T T ISSL LTI T T T T T ITT] AN
[T T[T [T T T IS I T[T T T Erd
[T T T T[T T T T TS LI I T T T T TTTT]

[T T T T T T T T T T T IS LT T T TTITTT] Hip
[T LI T T T T T T T T IS L L T T T T T T]

[ LTI T T T T T T T T T T IS L L T T T T T TTT <OLL
llillllllllllllllllfllllllllllI {JI“IJ?'IIJ;IJILEIHHI HH\L\ Ho 170

CTTTT T T I I T I T I TITIRSTILE = ) Hip ffovten
[T I T T T T T T T T T T T T TTT ROt H

[T I T T T TTTTTITTTITTITTINS] e

L L LT L L LT L W A== B

== WS == BNV =] td Shetch
s NOY s = <><> e DETACED
%Q%*—%I_% = /\Q/\f%iﬁ QTA{)LTT

s===== A== s == S ARES

——— o o= = ==

gsEsss o T = =

FLH :;Z i:— % _J‘IJ;E B 1—::‘,-::—;: S ket h
T ——— = =5 ;?QD:EH_QFZ'iOZH&IC
T e T T e T e= VU] CERMINAL

PoRTION # TRONT LLEVATION 2
UDOWICI~-CELADON COMPANY

e

IDEN (£~ AL

<

[

Mrery oF DETAILS OF GeNERAL QFFICES
Q\ ’” . ] ]
{é%ﬁ;%ﬁ@ IMPERIAL ENGLISH TILE O%T;%fggﬁme

10

SALES TILE J)ETAIL‘_/.




No20% Kjds’e

.._\\%ﬁ\

N =

N ~ - <
~

TN
/
/

A
g 4
7 / 7 it
/ / i J i
: goddy ]
i oy |
/ i B
/ / A " 3 S
AN =~ )
[ ]\ I y
/ [ 4 [ P75 - ‘ !
\ A} T\ \ ; .’
Y \ =\ \ [ “
N\ NRRNA 2NN RN R T o
\ \ \ SR O
NN \ U\ N < \ \ A\ A | W Y o
\ NN =\ \ VLl
\ WY B

/7

/

7 _"l-._ /

N

\\\“ ‘.\\\‘,_ \ \'@7’
N

AAMRANNN
l\!ﬁ_}_‘ gﬁ N\ ////',

| L)
\\\\\

\

N\

i
SUNENN

jno 103 Oo.rec! Krc]ge Thd

N2 ///////"/////6

\,

j

Plon

TR ===t
. Jection Jecticr

IMpERIAL TG/

1L
Detoched QEJQ Rake

9
fnd ﬁ«e teha

DETACHED (ABLE
Rg\m:g
/ke%ch
No2os (Lo/eD
RipeeTnp

\

]
7

MeeRs Lo
QOFING TILE/"

/S HOWING |

DETAILS OF

-, N2 4 @
PER/PLCTIVEAINTRANE =2
MPERIAL

INCLIA - TILE RQOTfurfr

e 3 A !
Lupowici~CELADON COMPANY

ACRRe G “IMPERIAL ENGLISH TILE 10/ liCriean A%

(HigAGoalLL -

Thd
IDGE-
LE DETAL

)

2!

Ceneral Orrices




—
N
|

1

Q? 206 Qef{'ing

) ch) 4ot (;0\1916 Terminal
H‘v’ 206 Deck Mowl |

d

|
H‘-‘

il
(R i
| R ”ﬂ
N ! H | i =
. n. . T~ 01T o e . = w'
i i ! =N
L : ;
) r E 7
TRl e Hu ~
' e A -2 = [_

y
-

S—_
i
I
\
<

FIT—

)

I
\.1
Mt AT 71— L[:I-HCr > >

IMPERIAL GERMAN

1 INTERLOCKING 1TLE

| Nodoe CABLE TERMINAL
\ ﬁ9152 ”l'r/tav‘l:ev

/ hetch

=

’D.
- . /Lle‘l:t‘_"z.

S ketch /zecﬂ:ion

Drcn Mourp
WITH UpPTURNED

Jecticn

N¢ 206 (RETING

1

/ YA . . 3 ||
DETAIL /T RONT LLEVATION e
 »RE/IDENE WITH DECK Roor

NALEY O
Lupowici-

JSeckion
TACHED GADLE\{)
AR
[CALEST] LEDETAIL S A
T 1 * f
CELADON COMPAN

I T2

U

12

i DETAILS
Mf* > \ ”0 Of_ f
Tf@‘f[@?; 'IMPERIAL’? GERMAN &%ﬁ?ﬁ;,q; £
Rooming Tie INTERLOCKING TILE (iago L
— : __ L.LockbavE Del

|




No 206 K{dﬁe-———/

e T MM o
#ﬂ T @ﬁj T uﬁ
I T TR HllH] | n
T
jU “"hr, 11 ‘ rqﬂ%(%%rr[‘
| [ | :
I

IMPERIAL Qf:RMAN
INTERLOCAING TiLe 2=
I R

ﬁ \\{" + ’/l

7l

JecTion AN fEcTioN DB
S CALE W I o ;

M‘Ech& Jection

Nezoe Cre TING

}
v Section

\DE‘TACHED G ARLE RA}ZQ
IMPERIAL" GERNAN B I
| INTERLOCKING TILE Jheteh [ ail !}f?

/C,AL;t“:yf Tine- DE‘TAIL.../‘ T*KONT t‘Lt_VZC @/‘
e — £y
LUD OWICI~ CELADON COMDANY

M DETAILS £ OFFICE
| ‘ N OF NERA
Tﬁ?jﬁ%;r{m IMPERIAL” GERMAN | %4 foE Pf%é IGAN

Rooerrig T/ INTERLOCKING TILE (meago liis

L Lochhowrt . Avcht-D&|lg|

13



L
Cp—

No 405 7H 1C Termiral

1 ™A \

Jide '

\ _ d i‘
(T
J “’m"ﬂ i;-'i:_ | /Le, c,11 p]c\n /éc‘tlon

r:f N ] ﬁ o lez P RoLL s
v% UL JMTLT- UUIUU N Section

i Il >
ARy I NG IPERIAL CPRUAT
[l e
JUUUUIUUUUUILUICUIDUIOUNS, - TTERLOCRING T ||
\ [ Il r gl\ioloz "H‘F Roll
LWW Mﬂl
— — No 152 Hip
L= = M /TARTER.

—
t T
R | —
. -
e
. -] ]
: - -
: [—

'_'.ii L L heteh Side
I e I\IC)AOﬁ 2H&1C

:-.I. J[jl I : T’EKMIHALJ

Drerail o PorRMER WITH [II LE DEtANY
P ERMAN INTERCOCUNG e KE £+ 1
itse UDOWICI-CELADON COMPANY

DETAILS

frgn ot DIPERIALY GERMAN SRR
& 4(111@5@09!@« |

KeoFing Tiws”  INTERLOCKING TILE

Lbcchklhort . Del

14



>

4 :
. & mw,w
Ll i v oA | 30
Gl O EEF
Tl L il C | Am.ne,Mu
Y = a NP7
< 0%
735

JeEcTioN
&y

Wi e

JRETCIHT

G
X

Jeole af Deteils

1
29 63 lo

“No#05-24 & 1C- Terminal

LOMpéA\NY

4

e 152 HID S TARTER.

=\
TroNT

JSI1eN TAVE

|
PLAanN

Mi

'Y
b

vzl A4

Jeale.

”

IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE

2

CELADON

DETAILS OF

a8 WA

é@
TERMINAL

JEction
I.uvpowici-~

IMPE-RIALL
S PANI/H

T

||
A\l

R-J
Cﬁffc-fsg\ 1
NAAM 6.0

4

765
NG

Me
\ @1

D)

R

PLAN :
JBP D) )
JRETCH
J1DbE:
N 4.05-2H61C
&
Ot
TILES

Purts SAELIT

15



D

A [ A

CREV/TING

Tp RoLL

PA%& [HELTER JAC/ON PARE (FIACO [

T PURNHANG (© ARGHTECT

T()p 'j:‘fx%uvev

IMPERIAL /PNyt T ke

JEcTioN

GABLE TERMINAL

/‘:'-c}le o]f :Detka]f

RIS e —

J——HD R . - K - ""'A::"

A

(

2o es 0t L

e i

TrevaTion .

= Jesledzzlron

Lupowici~CELADON COMPANY

Megrs oF
Tﬁ:—K& @Z:A

. DETAILS OF
IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE

i tatt C) =1
SRR iR
venue

Ay .
Chfcago,l”-

Rooting Turs

G-l ockhhor't, Pel.

16




PART II

TILE DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS

17




18



IMPERIAL 5/8" SLAB SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS

Section
Section Perspective
END BAND OR HALF TILE 7" UNDER EAVE
Section Section
Perspective
Perspective
6" TOP 9" TOP
Section
Section
Perspective Perspective
GABLE RAKE, WIDE — RIGHT
Section
End
Perspective

Right and left are each made in wide and narrow widths
to allow for breaking joints. A rig’ht is used on right side

of roof from the viewpoint of one facing' the eave.

19




IMPERIAL 3/8" FLAT SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS

End

Perspective
Side

Average exposure 6 width by 5" length.

Weight per square, including average fittings, 1250 lbs.
Average pieces per square, 480.

END BAND OR HALF TILE 9" TOP
Side
End
Perspective End Perspective

7“ Under Eave furnishecl fOI’ pitc}led I'OO{S.
6" TOP AND UNDER EAVE

SIDING CORNER — RIGHT

Side A rig’ht is made with a narrow ﬂang’e on rig’ht side.

End Perspective

No. 101 HIP ROLL

Used on dormers Wltll ﬂared corners.

End

perspective

Side Side Perspective

Side
IMPERIAL 6 x 9" x 1" TILE SLABS

Also made insize 6" x 6" x 1"

AVERAGE WEIGHT:
End 6" x 6" x 1" — 2600 lbs. per thousand pieces.
6" x 9" x 1" — 4000 Ibs. per thousand pieces.

PIECES PER SQUARE

el e o

Side Perspective With l/s" Joints ........ 384 258
With " Joints........ 369 950
With %" Joints........ 355 241
With 2" Joints........ 341 234

20




SIX-INCH SHINGLE

ROUND VALLEY
Leng‘th .................. 131/2 inches
Width....................L. 6 inches
Lap.....ooooo L. 21/2 inches
Exposure............. 6 x 51/2 inches
Number............ooiii.n. 436
Welght .................... 1308 1bs.

With 6 x 53/4 inches exposure the number is

With 6 x 5 inches exposure the number is

480 and weight 1440 pounds.

PERSIAN GRECIAN

ROUND END MITRED CORNER ROMAN

UNDER EAVE
TOP

HALF. OR END BAND
GOTHIC HEXAGON

Graduated Shlng’le Tiles are furnished for circular I‘OO{S.

21




PROMENADE

Length ..................... 9 inches

Width. ..................... 6 inches

N 266 Face, 97 x 9"
Face. 9" x 127 Weight ..................... 1100 1bs.

The 9" x 9" and 9" x 12" sizes are
Specials and run 178 and 134 pieces

respectively to the square. Weig’ht of
each, 900 pounds.

Face, 6" — Two pieces in one Face, 67 x 97
Length ................................... 9 inches
Width. ..o 6 inches
Exposure ............................. 6 x 9 inches

Number, 258 pcs. Actual weight. 4050 Ibs. per M.
Sl’lipping’ weig’ht, 4100 1bs. per M.
REGULAR TILE

COVE TILE WITH ANGLES
Used for ﬂooring purposes as a wall base with the regular tiles,

the external and internal angles being used to turn corners.

22




Length ................................... 11 inches
Width. ..o 5 inches
Exposure .......................... 45/8 x 71/2 inches

Number 415 pes. Actual weight, 700 1bs.
Shipping weig‘ht. 800 1bs.

23




THAMES TILE

C.— 29 CRESTING

Length .............................. 16 inches
Exposure ............................. 15 inches
Width of wing‘ ......................... 7 inches

Weig’ht, each, 15 1bs.

No. 250 TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For H. — 13 hip roll and C. — 29 cresting

Length.............................. 16 inches
Exposure......... ...l 15 inches
Widthof wing......................... 7 inches
Weight. per ft., 11 Ibs.
C. E.— 29 CLOSED END

Length ................... 81/2 inches

Exposure................. 7%, inches

Width of wing............... 7 inches

Weight, each, 30 lbs.

THAMES TILE ROOF
With S. — 13 hip starter
H. — 13 hip roll
C. — 29 cresting and

No. 250 two-way terminal

24




THAMES TILE — Continued

Leng’th .................................... 14 inches
Width. ..o 81/2 inches
Exposure ........................... 73/4 X 101/4 inches

Number, 185 pcs. Actual weig‘ht. 900 1bs.
Shipping weight, 1000 Ibs.

REGULAR TILE

RIGHT WIDE GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing’, one inch.
Weight, per ft., 71/9 1bs.

RIGHT NARROW GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂang’e below top of s}leatl‘ling‘, one inch.
Weight, per ft., 4Y, 1bs.

END BAND
Same 1eng’t11 and half the width of regular tile.
Used to break joints.

Length .................... 18 inches
Exposure .................. 12 inches

H. — 13 HIP ROLL Weight, per ft., 5 Ibs.

Span and height vary

according to pitch of roof.

Leng‘t}l .................................... 18 inches
Exposure .................................. 12 inches

Weight, each, 5, Ibs.
S.—13 HIP STARTER

Span and heig’ht vary

according to pitch of roof.

25




YORK TILE

Length.............................. 16 inches
Exposure......... ...l 15 inches
Widthof wing......................... 7 inches
C.— 29 CRESTING Weight, per ft., 11 lbs.
Length .............................. 16 inches
Exposure..........coooiiiiiiiiiL. 15 inches
Width of wing‘ ......................... 7 inches
Weig’ht, per ft., 15 lbs. C. E. — 99 CLOSED END
Length ................... 81/2 inches
Exposure................. 71/2 inches
Width of wing............... 7 inches
Weight, each, 30 lbs.

No. 250 TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For H. — 13 hip roll and C. — 29 cresting

YORK TILE ROOF
With S. — 13 hip starter
H. — 13 hip roll
C. — 29 cresting and
No. 250 two-way terminal

26




YORK TILE — Continued

Length .................................... 14 inches
Width. ..o 81/2 inches
Exposure ........................... 73/4 X 101/4 inches

Number, 185 pcs. Actual Weig’ht. 900 1bs.
Shipping weight, 1000 Ibs.

REGULAR TILE

RIGHT WIDE GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing. one inch.
Weig’ht, per ft. 71/2 Ibs.

RIGHT NARROW GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂang’e below top of sheatl’xing. one inch.
Weight, per ft., 4, 1bs.

END BAND
Same length and half the width of regu]ar tile.
Used to break joints.

Length .................... 18 inches
Exposure .................. 12 inches

Weight, per ft., 5 lbs.

H. - 13 HIP ROLL
Span and height vary

according to pitch of roof.

Weig’ht, each, 51/2 Ibs.

S.—13 HIP STARTER
Span and heig‘ht vary

according to pitch of roof.

27




IMPERIAL ENGLISH SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS

Section
Side Perspective
END BAND OR HALF TILE DETACHED GABLE RAKE — LEFT
Section Side
End
End view of Right
Gable Rake.
Perspective
A left is used on left side
P . of roof from the viewpoint
erspective .
of one facmg the eave.
No. 120 HIP ROLL
Side
Perspective
Larg'e End Small End
No. 170 HIP STARTER
Side perspective
End

28




ENGLISH TILE

Length.............................. 16 inches

Exposure......... ...l 15 inches

Widthof wing......................... 7 inches
C.—29 CRESTING Weight. per ft., 11 Ibs.

Length .............................. 16 inches
Exposure ............................. 15 inches
Width of wing‘ ......................... 7 inches

Weig’ht, each, 15 1bs.
C.—29 CLOSED END

Length ................... 81/2 inches
Exposure ................. 71/2 inches
Width of wing............... 7 inches

Weight, each, 48 lbs.

No. 250 TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For H. — 13 hip roll and C. — 29 cresting

ENGLISH TILE ROOF
With S. — 13 hip starter
H. — 13 hip roll
C. — 29 cresting and
No. 250 two-way terminal

29




ENGLISH TILE — Continued

Length .................................... 14 inches
Width. ..o 81/2 inches
Exposure ........................... 73/4 X 101/4 inches

Number, 185 pcs. Actual weig’ht. 850 Ibs.
Shipping weight, 950 lbs.

REGULAR TILE

RIGHT WIDE GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂange below sheathing. one inch.
Weig’ht, per ft., 71/2 1bs.

RIGHT NARROW GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂang’e below top of sheathing’, one inch.
Weig'}lt, per ft.. 41/2 1bs.

END BAND
Same length and half the width of regular tile.
Used to break joints.

Length .................................... 18 inches
Exposure .................................. 12 inches

Weight. per ft., 5 lbs.

H. - 13 HIP ROLL
Span and height vary

according to pitch of roof.

Weight, each, 51/2 Ibs.

S.—13 HIP STARTER
Span and heig‘ht vary

according’ to pitcl’l of roof.

30




IMPERIAL CLOSED SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS
No. 211 RIDGE

Side
Perspective

This Riclg’e cannot be used on steeper
pitched roofs than 52 degrees unless

proper provision 1s made.

Section
No. 211 CUT-OFF RIDGE
End
Perspective
No. 211 DECK MOULD-RAISED FLANGE
End
Side Perspective
No. 211 CLOSED RIDGE END — STARTER
A starter is plain on open end as on small end of Ridge.
Perspective
End PLAIN TERMINAL 9H and IR — STARTER
For No. 118 Hip Roll and No. 211 Ridge
A starter is plain on open end as on small end of Ridge.
perspective
End

31




IMPERIAL CLOSED SHINGLE TILE AND FITTINGS — Continued

Section
Section Perspective
END BAND OR HALF TILE UNDER EAVE
Section
Plan
Perspective 3
Perspectlve
Section
No. 118 HIP ROLL
Side Side
End
End
End view of Perspective
Left Gable Rake.
Perspective
A right is used on rig’ht side of roof from
the viewpoint of one facing the eave.
No. 168 HIP STARTER
Perspective

Side

32




OPEN FACE CLOSED SHINGLE, OPEN SETTING

Open Shingle Tile with Cresting No. 303, Hip Roll No. 113,
Hip Starter (plain) No. 163, and Two-way Terminal No. 405.

UNDER EAVE

HALF

CLOSED EAVE, SHORT

TOP

Open Shingle roof with Cresting’ No. 213, Hip Roll No. 108,
Hip Starter No. 158, and Two-way Terminal No. 405.

33




FACE

OPEN FACE CLOSED SHINGLE

HALF
FACE
Leng‘th .................. 137/8 inches
Width. ... 8 inches
Exposure............... 8 x 6 inches
Number........................ 300
Weight .................... 1300 1bs

RIGHT GABLE RAKE, WIDE

EAVE. LONG

OPEN FACE CLOSED SHINGLE

Leng‘th .................. 137/8 inches
Width. .................. ... 8 inches

4 x 6 inches
Exposure .............. 8 x 6 inches
Number. ...l 200
Weight .................... 1000 1bs

RIGHT GABLE RAKE

NARROW

RIGHT
GABLE
RAKE
NARROW

TOP
SHORT

TOP LONG

RIGHT GABLE RAKE
WIDE

34




COMBINATION SHINGLE

Combination Shingle Roof with
Cresting No. 203, Hip Roll No. 111,
Hip Starter No. 161, and Two-way
Terminal No. 417.

Leng’th ....... 135/8 ins
Width........... 8 ins
Exposure. .. 8x5%, ins TOP
UNDER EAVE Number.......... 313
Welg’ht ....... 1100 Ibs
RIGHT FLASHING FACE
RIGHT GABLE RAKE HALF

RAKE

In Layx‘ng Combination S]nhg’]e Tile — (1) Strike chalk lines AA’ from eaves to ridge through middle of roof. The

other paralle] lines are 8" apart. (2) Strike first horizontal line 71/9" from lower edge of the roof: second horizontal

Iine 6" from the firsti all others 53/4" apart.

35




EIGHT-INCH SHINGLE

Six-inch Shingle Roof with Cresting No. 206, Hip Roll No.
102, Hip Starter No. 152, and Two-Way Terminal No. 405.

Leng’th .................. 121/2 inches
Width...................... 8 inches
Exposure ............... 8 x 5 inches
Number........................ 360
Weight .................... 1500 1bs.
EAVE
FACE
TOP, SHORT
TOP, LONG
HALF

Eight-inch Shingle Roof with Cresting No. 213, Hip Roll No.
108, Hip Starter No. 158, and Two-way Terminal No. 405.

36




FRENCH TILE

Length .................................. 16 inches
Width. . oo 9 inches
Exposure ........................... 8 x 133/8 inches

Number, 135 pcs. Actual weight, 950 1bs.
Shipping’ weight, 1050 Ibs.

REGULAR TILE

RIGHT WIDE GABLE RAKE
Depth of flange below top of sheathing’, one inch.

Weight. per ft., 6%/, Ibs.
RIGHT NARROW GABLE RAKE
Dept}l of ﬂang’e below top of sheathing’. one inch.
Weight, per ft., 4/, 1bs.
END BAND

Same length and half the width of regular tile.
Used to break joints.

Length ................................. 1 41/4 inches
Exposure.........coooiiii i 11 inches
_ 3, -
NO' 102 IS—Ipeail'g,lillnslde ............................ zlj‘t Tnc:es
HIP ROLL  feght....oo ¢ inches
Weight, per ft., 51/2 Ibs.
Length ................................. 141/4 inches
Exposure.......cooiiiiiiii i 11 inches
Span,inside . ... 5%/, inches No. 152
Height ..o 3"/, inches HIP STARTER
Weight, each, 7 1bs. For No. 102 hip roll

37




FRENCH TILE — Continued

No. 206
CRESTING
Length.......... ... il
Exposure.....covviiiiiiiii
Span,inside . ...
Height..............................
Weight. each. 121/2 1bs.
G. T. No. 406
GABLE TERMINAL
For No. 206 cresting
Length........... ... .l
Exposure.....covviiiiiii
Height........................ ...

Weight. each, 28 Ibs.

Leng’th .................................. 14 inches
Exposure.........oiiiiiiii 12 inches
Span,inside . ..ot 7 inches
Height ... 5%/, inches

Weight, per ft., 12 1bs.

.... 14 inches
..... 12 inches
..... 7 inches
cee 53/4 inches
C. E. No. 206
CLOSED END
Leng’th .................................. 14 inches
Exposure. ..o 12 inches
Span,inside . ... i 7 inches
Heig’l‘lt ................................. 121/4 inches
Weight. each, 221/2 1bs.
. .71/2 inches
. .61/2 inches
.. .131/4 inches No. 405
TWO-WAY TERMINAL

For No. 102 hip roll and No. 206 cresting

FRENCH TILE ROOF
With 152 hip starter

102 hip roll

206 cresting and

405 two-way terminal

38




FRENCH TILE — Continued

TILE. GABLE COPING.
Length............... 16"/, ins. Depth of flange.............. 2 1ins.
Width................. 81/ 4 1ns. Made in lefts, rights and halves.
Exposure .......... 81/ s x 14 ins. Weight. per ft., whole......... 8 1bs.
Weight, per sq.......... 800 1bs. Weight, per ft., halves ..... 6"/5 Ibs.
Number, persq............. 125

HALF TILE OR END BAND.

Used to break joints. TILE.
Weig’ht, per fto.o.o.oo.... 31/2 Ibs.. Length ................. 13 ins.
Width. ............. ... 9 / 4 1Ins
Exposure........... 81/ +x 1 1ns.
Weight, persq.......... 875 lbs.
Number, per SQuevvneeennn 160

Graduate Tlle fOl‘ Circular WOI‘l( Made Special Only fOl‘ Entire Line.

39




IMPERIAL FRENCH TILE AND FITTINGS

Section

Perspective
Section
END BAND OR HALF TILE
Section
Perspective
DETACHED GABLE RAKE — RIGHT
A rig’ht is used on right side of roof from
the viewpoint of one facing the eave.
Side .
Section

Section throug’h Perspectlve

Left Gable Rake.

40




ORLEANS TILE or GERMAN TILE

REGULAR TILE

RIGHT NARROW GABLE RAKE

Length ................................ 16 inches
Width. ..o 9 inches
Exposure ........................... 8 x 133/8 inches

Number, 135 pcs. Actual weight, 800 1bs.

Shipping weight, 900 1bs.

RIGHT WIDE GABLE RAKE

Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing, one inch.

Weight, per ft., 7 1bs.

Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing. one inch.

Weig’ht, per ft., 5 Ibs.

H-1
HIP ROLL
Length................... .. ...
Exposure...........oooiiiiiiL.
Span,inside .............. ... ... ...
Height. ... il
Weig’}lt, each. 6 Has.

END BAND

Same length and half the width of reg’ular tile.

Used to break joints.

Weight, per ft., 51/2 Ibs.

18 inches

cee 15 inches
PPN 6 inches

cee 5 inches

S.—11
HIP STARTER

14"/, inches

....12 inches
.... 6 inches

cee 5 inches

41




ORLEANS TILE — Continued

Length ........................... 21 inches
Exposure............ooiiaL 20 inches
Span,inside .............0....L. 71/2 inches
Heig’ht ............................ 6 inches
C.— 24 Weight, per ft., 9 lbs.
CRESTING

Length ........................... 21 inches

Exposure................o il 20 inches

Span,inside ..., 71/2 inches

Heig’ht ............................ 6 inches

Weight, per ft., 11 1bs.
V.C—-24

VENTILATED CRESTING

Length ........................... 21 inches
Exposure...........cooiiiiiL. 20 inches
Span,inside ..................... 71/2 inches
Heig’ht ............................ 6 inches
C.E—24 Weight, each, 16 Ibs.
CLOSED END

Leng’th ........................... 21 inches

Exposure...........oooooiiiiaL. 20 inches

Span,inside ..., 7'/, inches

Height ........................... 15 inches

Weight, each, 25 lbs.
G T —24

GABLE TERMINAL
For. C. — 24 cresting

Leng’th ........................... 11 inches
Exposure..........oooiiiiat. 10 inches
Span,inside ...l 7'/, inches
Height ........................... 15 inches

Weig’ht, each, 30 Ibs.

No. 235
TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For. H. — 11 hip roll and C. — 24 cresting

42




ORLEANS TILE — Continued

ORLEANS TILE ROOF
With S. — 11 hip starter
H. — 11 hip roll
C. — 24 cresting and
No. 235 two-way terminal

43




NIAGARA TILE

Length .................................. 16 inches
Width. . oo 9 inches
Exposure......ccovviiiiiiiiiii... 8 x 13%; inches

Number, 135 pcs. Actual weight. 800 1bs.
Sl’lipping’ weig’ht. 900 1bs.

REGULAR TILE

RIGHT WIDE GABLE RAKE
Dept]’x of ﬂang‘e below top of sl’xeathing‘. one inch.
Weight, per ft., 7 1bs.

RIGHT NARROW GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing’, one inch.
Weig’ht, per ft., 5 Ibs.

END BAND
Same length and half the width of regular tile.
Used to break joints.

Leng’th ................................. 141/2 inches
Exposure..........o i 12 inches
Span,inside ... c.iiiii 6 inches
Heig’ht ................................... 5 inches
No. 104 Weight, per ft., 6 lbs.
HIP ROLL
Leng’th ................................. 141/2 inches
Exposure. ..o 12 inches
Span,inside ... ... 6 inches
Heig‘l’)t ................................... 5 inches NO. 154
Weight, each, 10 Ibs. HIP STARTER

44




NIAGARA TILE — Continued

Leng’th .................................. 14 inches
Exposure.........oiiiiiiiii 13 inches
Span,inside . ...t 101/2 inches
Height . ... 8 inches
No. 200 Weight, per ft., 15, 1bs.
CRESTING

Length .................................. 14 inches

Exposure......ccoviiiiiiii i 13 inches

Span,inside ... 101/2 inches

Heig’ht .................................... 8 inches

Weight. each, 20 lbs. C. E. No. 200
CLOSED END
Length .................................. 14 inches
Exposure......coooiiii i 13 inches
Span,inside .. ...t 101/2 inches
Height ................................... 17 inches
Weight, each, 25 1bs.
G. T. No. 200
GABLE TERMINAL
For No. 200 cresting

Length .......................... 71/2 inches

Exposure..............o il 61/2 inches

Span,inside ..., 101/2 inches

Height............................ 17 inches

Weight, each, 40 Ibs.
No. 509
TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For No. 104 hip roll and No. 200 cresting
NIAGARA TILE ROOF

With 154 hip starter
104 hip roll
200 cresting and

509 two-way terminal

45




FRENCH A (Flat Face French)

RIGHT GABLE RAKE. WIDE BACK HALF
Length .......................... 163/4 inches
Width............ o 93/8 inches
Exposure ..................... 8 x 133/8 inches
Number.......oooiiiii i 135
Wexg‘ht ............................. 1000 1bs
RIGHT GABLE RAKE, NARROW FACE

French A roof with Cresting No. 213,
Hip No. 108, Hip Starter No. 158 and
Two-way Terminal No. 405.

GRADUATED FRENCH A FOR CIRCULAR ROOFS

No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4

46




FACE

SPECIAL EAVE

FACE

FRENCH B

French B roof with Cresting No. 207, Hip Roll No. 108,
Hip Starter No. 158, and Two-Way Terminal No. 406.

HALF

Length .............. 111/8 inches
Width............... 71/4 inches
Exposure....... 61/4 x 91/4 inches
Number................... 250
Weight ................. 850 1bs
GOTHIC

GABLE RAKE — RIGHT
NARROW WIDE

TOP

Gothic Tile with Cresting No. 213, Hip Roll No. 108,
Hip Starter No. 158, and Two-Way Terminal No. 204.

HALF

Leng’th ............... 14 inches
Width................. 8 inches
Exposure......... 51/2 x 8 inches
Number................... 327
Weight ................ 1100 1bs

UNDER EAVE

RIGHT GABLE RAKE

47




8“ Face

Flashing Rake

S}lort Eave

Long Eave

CONOSERA

10" Face

These dimensions are for the eight-inch,

or Stock size. Dimensions of six-inch
and ten-inch sizes are given in Table of

Quantities on page 24.

Leng’th .................. 13 inches
Width.............. ... 83/4 inches
Exposure......... 7%/, x 10%/, inches
Number...........oooooiiln. 173
Welg'ht ................... 1000 Ibs.

Closed Valley

Cut Hip Tile

6“ Face

Gable Rake

Short Top

Long Top

48




CONOSERA TILE — Continued

Eig’ht-inch Conosera roof with
Cresting’ No. 213, Hip Roll No. 108,
Hip Starter No. 158, and Two-way
Terminal No. 405.

Eig‘ht~incl’1 Conosera roof with
Cresting No. 303, Hip Roll No.
113, Hip Starter No. 163, and
Two-way Terminal No. 405.

Eig’ht-inch and Two-inch Conosera
in combination with Cresting No.
303, Hip Roll No. 113, Hip Starter
No. 163, and Two-way Terminal
No. 405.

2-inch 3-inch 4-inch 5-inch 6-inch

Graduated Tile for Circular Roofs

8-inch

49




T-12 SPANISH

TILE (T-19) TILE (T-12)
9 x 12 inches. Patented. Closed bottom,
Weight PEr SQue e vvveten.n 1110 for eaves course.
Number persq........... 190 Purlin spacing ........... 10 1ins.

Purlin spacing about. . .101/4 ins.

Purlin spacing

(eaves course). .. ..... 10 1ins
Length ................. 12 ins
Width ............ ... 9 ins
Exposure ....... 73/8 . 101/4 ins

TILE (T-19)

Open bottom.

{01‘ eaves course.
Closed 2 inches

underneath.

10"/, x T°/s =190/

TILE (T-19)
Flang’ed and closed

for ridge course.

50




T-12 SPANISH — Continued

HALF TILE OR END BAND.
Used to break joints.

Weight, per ftoooooool. 31/ 2 Ibs.
HALF GABLE COPING.
Made in lefts and rig’hts.
Weig’ht. per fto.o.ool 5 1bs.
GABLE COPING. TILE.
. . Length ............... 14 /2 ns
Made in lefts and rlghts. Width 10 /
. " dth. ... oL 9 1nS
Weight, per fr........... Thlbs g posure v 8 x 1l ins.
Weight. per sq.. ... ... 1350 1bs.
Number, 252 =T P 165

51




T-12 SPANISH — Continued

EAVE COPING. CLOSED EAVE GABLE COPING. TOP GABLE COPING.
(Right). (Right). (Right).
Weight, per fto.......... 10 1bs. Weight, per fto.......... 10 1bs. Weight, per fto.......... 10 1bs.
OPEN EAVE GABLE CLOSED EAVE GABLE
COPING. COPING.
(Right). (Left).
Weig’ht, per fto........L. 10 Ibs. Weight, per fto.o..o 6 1bs.
OPEN GABLE COPING. GABLE COPING FOR
(Lefo). TOP COURSE.
Weight. per fto........ 6 lbs. (Left).

Weig’ht, per fto.o..... 6 lbs.

52




HAVANA TILE

Length ................................. 131/4 inches
Width. .o 91/2 inches
Exposure ............................. 8 x 11 inches

Number, 165 pcs. Actual weight, 750 lbs.
Shipping’ weight. 850 Ibs.

REGULAR TILE

CLOSED EAVE

Inverted tile showing’ fixed closure.

FLAT TOP

Flattened tile for finisl'xing‘ course.

RIGHT GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂang’e below top of sheathing. one inch.
Weight, per ft., 6 lbs.

LEFT GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂang’e below top of sheathing. one inch.
Weight, per ft., 3 lbs.

END BAND

Same leng’th as regular tile; roll only.

Used for ﬂashing’ purposes.

53




HAVANA TILE — Continued

Leng’tl’l ................................. 141/2 inches
Exposure......coooviiiiiiii i 12 inches
Span,inside ... 6 inches
H -1 Helght .................................... 5 inches
HIP ROLL Weight, per ft., 51/2 Ibs.
Leng‘th .................................. 18 inches
Exposure.........coviiiiiiiii 15 inches
Span,inside ...ttt 6 inches
Helg’ht .................................... 5 inches S —11
Weig’ht, each, 6 lbs. HIP STARTER
Length ............................. 21 inches
Exposure...........coooiiiiiiii.. 20 inches
Span,inside . ...l 71/2 inches
Height .............................. 6 inches
C-2 Weight, per ft., 10 1bs.
CRESTING
Leng’th ............................. 21 inches
Exposure.........cooiiiiiiii. 20 inches
Span,inside ........... ... 71/2 inches
Heig‘ht .............................. 6 inches
Weight. each, 18 lbs. C.E. —95
CLOSED END
Leng’tl’l ............................. 21 inches
Exposure.........coooiiiiiil 20 inches
Span,inside . ...l 7%/, inches
Height ............................. 10 inches
Weight, each, 25 1bs.
GT -2
GABLE TERMINAL
Leng‘th ............................. 11 inches
Exposure............oooiiiL 10 inches
Span,inside . ... 71/2 inches
Height ............................. 10 inches
Welght. 30 lbs. No. 935
TWO-WAY TERMINAL

For H. — 11 hip roll and C. — 25 cresting

54




HAVANA TILE — Continued

HAVANA TILE ROOF
With closed eaves, flat tops
S. — 11 hip starter
H. — 11 hip roll
C. — 25 cresting and
No. 235 two~-way terminal

55




MADRID TILE

Length ................................. 131/4 inches
Width. .o 91/2 inches
Exposure ............................. 8 x 11 inches

Number, 165 pcs. Actual weight, 750 lbs.
Shipping’ weight. 850 Ibs.

REGULAR TILE

CLOSED EAVE

Inverted tile showing fixed closure.

FLAT TOP

Flattened tile for finishing’ course.

RIGHT GABLE RAKE
Depth of flange below top of sheathing, one inch.
Weight, per ft., 6 lbs.

LEFT GABLE RAKE
Depth of Hange below top of sheathing, one inch.

Weight, per ft., 3 1bs. END BAND

Same leng’th as regular tile; roll only.
Used for ﬂashing purposes.

56




MADRID TILE — Continued

Leng’tl’l ................................. 141/2 inches
Exposure......ooooviiiiiiiiii 12 inches
Span,inside . ...t 6 inches
H-1 Height .................................... 5 inches
HIP ROLL Weight, per ft., 5% Ibs.
Length .................................. 18 inches
Exposure........oooviiiiii i 15 inches
Span,inside . ... 6 inches
Heig’ht .................................... 5 inches
. S.—11
Welght. each, 6 Ibs. HIP STARTER
Length. ... 21 inches
Exposure........ccooiiiiiiiiii. . 20 inches
Span,inside ............ ... 9 inches
Heig’ht .............................. 6 inches
C.—-95 Weig’ht, per ft., 10 lbs.
CRESTING
Length ............................. 21 inches
Exposure......... ... ..o il 20 inches
Span,inside . ......iiiiiii 9 inches
Height ... 6 inches
Weight. each, 18 Ibs. CE-25
CLOSED END
Leng’tl’l ............................. 21 inches
Exposure.........cooiiiiiiiii. 20 inches
Span,inside ... 9 inches
Height ............................. 10 inches
Weight, each, 25 1bs.
GT-92
GABLE TERMINAL
Leng‘th ............................. 11 inches
Exposure............... il 10 inches
Span,inside ......oiiiiiii 9 inches
Height ............................. 10 inches
Weight. each, 30 Ibs.
No. 235
TWO-WAY TERMINAL

For H. — 11 hip roll and C. — 25 cresting

57




MADRID TILE — Continued

MADRID TILE ROOF
With closed eaves, flat tops
S. — 11 hip starter
H. — 11 hip roll
C. — 25 cresting and
No. 235 two~-way terminal

58




SEVILLE TILE

Length .................................. 13 inches
Width. . oo 9 inches
Exposure ............................. 8 x 11 inches

Number, 165 pcs. Actual weig‘ht. 700 1bs.
Shipping weig’ht. 800 1bs.

REGULAR TILE

CLOSED EAVE

Inverted tile showing fixed closure.

FLAT TOP

Flattened tile for finishing course.

RIGHT GABLE RAKE
Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing, one inch.

Weight. per ft.. 6%, bs.

LEFT GABLE RAKE
Depth of flang’e below top of sheathing’, one inch.
Weight. per ft., 4 1bs.

END BAND

Same length as regular tile; roll only.
Used for ﬂashing’ purposes.

59




SEVILLE TILE — Continued

Leng’tl’l ................................. 141/2 inches
Exposure..........oooiiii i 12 inches
Span,inside ... 5 inches
No. 100 Height .................................. 31/2 inches
HIP ROLL Weight, per ft., 31/2 1bs.
Length ................................. 141/2 inches
Exposure........ooooiiiiiiiiii 12 inches
Span,inside ........... ... . 5 inches
Heig’ht .................................. 31/2 inches No. 150
Weight, each, 5 lbs. HIP STARTER
Length. ... 19 inches
Exposure...................L. 18 inches
Span,inside ... 6 inches
Heig’ht .............................. 7 inches
No. 204 Weig’ht, per ft., 151/2 Ibs.
CRESTING
Length ............................. 19 inches
Exposure.............oo il 18 inches
Span,inside .............. ... ... 6 inches
Height ... 7 inches
Weight. each, 18 1bs. C. E. No. 204
CLOSED END
Length ............................. 19 inches
Exposure..........coooiiiiiiiaL. 18 inches
Span,inside ...l 6 inches
Height .............................. 12 inches
Weight, each, 25 1bs.
G. T. No. 204
GABLE TERMINAL
Leng‘th ............................. 10 inches
Exposure............. il 9 inches
Span,inside .............. L. 6 inches
Heig’ht .............................. 12 inches
Weight, each, 25 lbs. No. 505
TWO-WAY TERMINAL

For No. 100 hip roll and No. 204 cresting

60




SEVILLE TILE — Continued

SEVILLE TILE ROOF
With closed eaves, flat tops
150 hip starter
100 hip roll
204 cresting and

505 two-way terminal

61




SCANDIA TILE

Face

Detail at ridge

INTER OCEAN

Weight, per sq.......... 825 Ibs
Length ................. 14 /4 ns
Height ................... 10 1ns
Exposure.......... 111/4 X 81/4 ins
Number, per sq.............. 155

See your local architect or roofer.

Leng’th ................ 121/2 inches
Width. ................... 9 inches
Exposure ............. 8 x 9 inches
Number..............o.oo . 200
Welght ................... 1050 Ibs.
Eave
Flat Top

62




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE

Length .................................. 123/4 inches
Width. ..o 93/4 inches
Exposure ........................... 77/8 x 93/4 inches

Number, 187 pcs. Actual weig’ht 950 1bs.

Shipping’ weight. 1050 1bs.
REGULAR TILE

CLOSED EAVE

Inverted tile showing fixed closure

FLAT TOP

Flattened tile for finis}xing course

RIGHT GABLE RAKE

Depth of flang’e below sheathing, one inch
Weight, per ft.. 9% Ibs.

LEFT GABLE RAKE

Depth of ﬂange below top of sheathing, one inch

Weight. per ft., 5 1bs.

END BAND

Same length as regular tiles roll only.

Used for flashing purposes.

63




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE — Continued

Length ................................. 141/4 inches
Exposure ................................. 11 inches
No. 102 IS—Ipa:nilinside ............................ 234 rnc:es
HIP ROLL eight ... ... .. 9 1nches
Weight, per ft., 51/9 lbs.
Leng’tl’l ................................. 141/4 inches
Exposure ................................. 11 inches
Span,inside ... 5%/, inches No. 152
Height .................................. 31/2 inches HIP STARTER
Weight, each. 7 1bs. For No. 102 hip roll
Leng’th ................................ 133/4 inches
Exposure ................................ 12 inches
Span, INSIAE vt e i 9 inches
Heig’ht .................................. 81/2 inches
No. 213 Weight, per ft., 18 lbs.
CRESTING
Leng’th ................................ 133/4 inches
Exposure ................................ 12 inches
Span ..................................... 9 inches
Height .................................. 81/2 inches
Welg’ht, each, 20 1bs. C. E. No. 213
CLOSED END
Leng’th ................................ 133/4 inches
Exposure .............................. 123/4 inches
Span. mside o .vvi 9 inches
Height ... 14 inches
Weig‘ht. each, 33 lbs.
G. T. No. 406
GABLE TERMINAL
For No. 213 cresting
Leng’th .................................. 71/2 inches
Exposure ................................ 61/2 inches
Span, ISIde vttt 9 inches
Height .................................. 14 inches
Weig’ht, each, 31 lbs.
No. 405
TWO-WAY TERMINAL

For No. 102 hip roll and No. 213 cresting

64




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE — Continued

SPANISH TILE ROOF
With closed eaves, flat tops
152 hip starter
102 hip roll
213 cresting and

405 two-way terminal

Base, width. ... ... .. 18 inches
Heig’ht .................................. 12 inches
Weight, 25 1bs.
No. 510
FOUR-WAY CAP
For No. 102 hip roll

Base,width............. .. ...l 18 inches

Spread ... 9 inches

Height .................................. 23 inches
Weight, 47 1bs.

No. 513
FOUR-WAY FINIAL
For No. 102 hip roll

65




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE — Continued

Closure
Closed Valley, Cut Hip, Left
Left side
Imperial Spanish Roof with Cresting No. 213, Hip Roll No. 109,
Hip Starter No. 159, Terminal No. 405, and Eave Closures
IMPERTAL SPANISH (Stock)
Length.................. 13Y, inches
Width. ............. .. 101/4 inches
Exposure............... 8 x 10 inches
Number. ... 180
Weight...................... 810 1bs
Face Closed Eave
GRADUATED TILE FOR CIRCULAR ROOFS
3"
10™ 8" 6" 5" 4"
Imperial Spanish Roof with Cresting No. 210,
Hip Roll No. 104, Hip Starter No. 174D,
Terminal No. 418, and Closed Eave Tile
F]at TOp Half

66




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE AND FITTINGS

Plan

END BAND OR HALF TILE

Perspectlve End

TOP FIXTURE

Front Section

Perspective

Perspective

End
EAVE CLOSURE
perspective
Section Front
GABLE RAKE TOP
Front Sl de

Perspective

67




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE FITTINGS — Continued

No. 152 HIP STARTER

Section Perspective
Section
. Larg’e End Small End
Perspectlve
Plan
A right is used on rig’ht side of roof from P .
) i i erspective
. the viewpoint of one facmg the eave.
Section
No. 206 RIDGE
Section

Section

Perspective

68




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE FITTINGS — Continued

No. 206 CUT-OFF RIDGE

End

No. 206 DECK MOULD-RAISED FLANGE

End
Side

No. 206 CLOSED RIDGE END — STARTER

A starter has a bead on open end as on

small end of Ridge.

End

PLAIN TERMINAL 2H and IR — STARTER
For No. 102 Hip Roll and No. 206 Ridge.

A starter has a bead on open end as on

small end of Ridge.

End perspective

Perspective

Perspective

perspective

69




IMPERIAL SPANISH TILE FITTINGS — Continued

No. 406 GABLE TERMINAL — STARTER
For No. 206 Ridge.

A starter has a bead on open end

as on small end of Ridg’e.

LOWCI‘ }Jump Terminal

furnished if desired.

Perspective
Section

No. 405 TERMINAL 2H and IR — STARTER
For No. 102 Hip Roll and No. 206 Ridge.

A starter has a bead on open end

as on small end of Ridg‘e.

LOWCI‘ bump Terminal

furnished if desired.

Perspective

End

70




OLD MISSION
COVER TILE

OLD MISSION

..... 17 inches
...... 8 inches

1Y% x 12 inches

OLD MISSION
PAN TILE
Length .................................. 17 inches
Width. ..o 8 inches
Exposure ............................. 6 x 12 inches

Number pan and covers, 127 pcs, each.

Actual weight. 1300 1bs. Shipping weight, 1400 Ibs.

71




IMPERIAL STRAIGHT BARREL MISSION TILE AND FITTINGS

Slde Of Cover

Plan Of Pan

Perspective

Encl Of Cover
Plan O{ COVSI‘

TOP FIXTURE

Front Side

Perspective

GABLE RAKE TOP

Front .
Side Perspective

72




IMPERIAL STRAIGHT BARREL MISSION TILE FITTINGS — Continued

EAVE CLOSURE
Perspective
Front Side
DETACHED GABLE RAKE — RIGHT
End Perspective

Side

A rigl‘lt is used on right side of roof from the viewpoint of one facing the eave.

PLAIN TERMINAL 2H and IR — STARTER
For Cover used as Hip Roll and Ridge.
A starter has cut corners on open end as on top end of Cover.
A finisher has full corners on open

end as on bottom end of Cover.

Perspective

End

MISSION COVER CLOSED RIDGE END — STARTER

A starter has cut corners on open end as on top end of Cover.

A finisher has full corners on open end as on
bottom end of Cover.
End
Perspective

73




IMPERIAL MEXICAN MISSION TILE

Side of Cover

Encl Of COVGI‘

Perspective

Pan ancl Cover are iclentical.

EAVE CLOSURE

Perspective

Front Side

IMPERIAL LARGE TAPERED MISSION TILE

Side of Cover

Perspective

End O{ COVCI‘

Pan and COVGI‘ are identical.

74




IMPERIAL SMALL TAPERED MISSION TILE AND FITTINGS

Slde 0{ COVCI‘

perspective

End Of Cover

Pan and Cover are identical except that nail hole is reversed.

TOP FIXTURE

Front Side

Perspective
GABLE RAKE TOP
Front Side
Perspective
EAVE CLOSURE

Front Side .

Perspectlve

75




PAN

COVER

COVER

PAN

OLD ROMAN

Length pan.............. 161/2 inches
Length COVEY. . v v vinnnnn 16 1/2 inches
Width pan................. 12 inches
Width cover .............. 61/2 inches
Exposure pan.......... 7 x 15 inches
Exposure cover ........ 7 x 15 inches
Number, each.................... 80
Welg’ht .................... 1800 1bs

Old Mission Tile, small size, lald Wlth strips under covers.

OLD MISSION

Length pan............ ... 12 inches
Leng’th COVEr. .. .vvvvennnnnn 12 inches
Width pan........... . ... 8 inches
Widthcover................ 7 inches
Exposure pan........... 3 x 9 inches
Exposure cover ......... 6 x 9 inches
Number pan.................... 178
Number cover .................. 178
Wexg‘ht .................... 1700 1bs.

COVER, TOP

TOP

EAVE

COVER. EAVE

PAN, TOP

76




IMPERIAL ROMAN TILE AND FITTINGS

Perspective
Plan of Pan
Section of Pan
Plan of Cover
Section of Cover
TOP FIXTURE GABLE RAKE TOP
Front Side Front Side

perspective .
Perspectlve

EAVE CLOSURE

Perspective

Front Side

7




IMPERIAL GREEK TILE AND FITTINGS

plan Of COVGI‘

Perspective

Pan iS similar to Roman pan.

Side of Cover
TOP FIXTURE DETACHED GABLE RAKE — RIGHT

Front Side Front Side
A right is used on right side
of roof from the Viewpoint
of one facing the eave.

Perspective
perspective
EAVE CLOSURE GABLE RAKE TOP
Front Side
Front Side
Perspective Perspective

78




IMPERIAL GREEK AND ROMAN TILES

Length .................................... 13 inches
Width. ..o 81/2 inches
Exposure ............................... 6 x 10 inches
PAN TILE
Length .................................... 13 inches
Width. oo 4 inches
Exposure ............................... 4 x 10 inches
ROMAN COVER TILE
This cover, which has the same dimensions as the Roman, may be substituted for it.
Number pans and covers, 144 pcs. each.
Actual weight. 865 1bs. Shipping’ weight. 965 lbs.
GREEK OCTAGON
COVER TILE
Leng’th ......................... 18 inches
Width. ... 121/2 inches
Exposure .................. 91/2 x 15 inches

PAN TILE
Length .................................... 18 inches
Width. ... 51/2 inches
Exposure ............................. 51/2 x 15 inches

ROMAN COVER TILE

This cover, which has the same dimensions as the Roman, may be substituted for it.

Number pans and covers, 66 pcs. each.
Actual weig’ht. 950 Ibs. Shipping weight. 1050 1bs.

GREEK OCTAGON
COVER TILE

79




IMPERIAL GREEK AND ROMAN TILES — Continued

ROMAN TILE

Greek covers may also be used

GREEK HEXAGON COVER TILE GREEK HEXAGON COVER TILE

Same dimensions as large Roman Same dimensions as small Roman

GREEK TILE

Roman covers may also ]:)e used

80




PART III

ACCESSORIES, FITTINGS
AND FINIALS

81




82



HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS

No. 101
Length ...................... 14 ins.
Exposure.................... 11 ins
Span.....oiiiiiiii 41/ 4 1NS
Height ..................... 21/ 4 1S,
Weight ....................... 3 1bs

Hip Starter for this Roll is No. 151.

No. 151 HIP STARTER
For No. 101 hip roll

Leng’th ...................... 14 ins.
Exposure.................... 11 ins.
Span,inside ............. ... 4 ins.
Heig’ht ..................... 21/4 1ns.

Weig’ht, each, 31/4 Ibs.

No. 102 No. 152
Length........... 14 ins. Starter for No. 102, of same
Exposure......... 11 ins No. 172 dimensions and weighs 6 1bs.
Span............. 6 ins Decorated Starter for No. 102
Height......... 3°/s ins Hip Roll, of same dimensions
Weight........... 5 lbs as latter and weighs 11 lbs.

No. 103 No. 153
Length........... 14 ins Starter for No. 103, of same
Exposure ....... 12 ins dimensions and Weig'hs per foot, 9 lbs.
Span........... 5'/, ins
Height ......... 61/2 ns
Weig’ht ......... 81/4 1bs

No. 104
Length........... 14 ins No. 154
Exposure......... 12 ins No. 174D Starter for No. 104, of same
Span........... 7%/, ins Decorated Starter for No. 104, dimensions and weighs 11"/, 1bs.
Heig‘ht ......... 71/2 1ns. of same dimensions
Weight........... 9 lbs as latter and weighs 11 lbs.

No.105 No. 155
Leng’th ................ 14 /2 {ns. Starter for No. 105, of same
Exposure................ 13 ins dimensions, and weighs 8/ Ibs.
Span..........oiil. 6'/y ins
Heig’]’lt ................. 61/ 4 1NS.
Weight ................... 8 1bs

83




HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS — Continued

No. 106 No. 176
Length ........... 12 1ins. Length .......... 16 ins.
Exposure ......... 9 ins Exposure ......... 13 ins
Span ............. 7 1ns Span ........... 81/2 1ns
Heig’ht ......... 4 /4 1ns Height ........... 7 1ns
Weight ......... 71/3 lbs Weight .......... 14 1bs
Plain Hip Starter for this Roll is No. 156. This Starter is No. 156 decorated.
No. 107 No. 177
Length ........... 13 ins. Leng‘th ......... 151/2 1ns.
Exposure ......... 12 ins. Exposure ....... 141/2 1ns.
Span ............. 5 ins. Span ............. 5 ins.
Helg’ht ......... 4 /Q ins. Helg’l’lt ......... 7 /4 ins
Wexg’ht ........... 5 Ibs. Weight ......... 81/2 Ibs
Plain Starter for this Hip is No. 157. Decorated Starter for Hip No. 107.
No. 108 No. 158
Length ........... 12 ins. Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 9 ins Exposure ........ 10 ins
Span ............. 5 ins Span ............. 5 ins
Height ........... 4 1ns Height ......... 4 /4 ns
Weight ........... 6 lbs Weight ......... 71/2 Ibs
No. 109 No. 159
Leng’th ........... 12 ins. Leng’th ........... 14 ins.
Exposure ......... 9 ins Exposure ......... 11 ins
Span ........... 61/2 1ns. Span ........... 61/2 ins.
Heig’ht ......... 47/8 1ns. Height ........... 6 1ns.
Weight ......... 82/3 Ibs. Weight ......... 93/4 Ibs.
No. 110 No. 160
Leng’th ........... 12 ins. Length ......... 15 1ins.
Exposure ......... 9 ins Exposure ....... 12 ins.
Span ............. 8 ins. Span ........... 8 ins.
Height ......... 51/4 1ns. Height ......... 6 1ns.
Weight ......... 92/3 Ibs. Weig’ht ....... 121/2 Ibs.
No. 111 No. 161
Length ........... 14 ins. Length ........... 15 ins.
Exposure ......... 11 ins Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings ............ 5 ins. Wing‘s ............ 5 ins.
Weight, each...... 8 Ibs. Weig’ht, each. ... 81/2 Ibs.

Span and heig’ht vary according to pitch of roof.

84




HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS — Continued

No. 112
Length ........
Exposure ......
Span ..........
Heig’ht ........
Weight. .......
No. 113
Length ........... 12 ins.
Exposure ......... 9 ins
Span ........... 61/2 1ns,
Height ......... 51/2 1ns.
Weight ......... 82/3 1bs
No. 114
Length ........... 12 ins.
Exposure ......... 9 ins
Span ............. 8 1ns.
Heig’ht ......... 71/4 ins.
Weight ......... 82/3 Ibs.
No. 116
Length ........... 14 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Span........... 7', ins
Heig’ht ......... 81/2 ns
Weight ........... 9 Ibs
No. 150
HIP STARTER
Length ........ 141/2 ins.
Exposure ........ 12 ins.
Span ............. 5 1ns.
Height......... 3"/, ins.

Weight. each, 5 1bs.

No. 162
12 ins Leng’tl’x ........... 13 ins.
9 ins Exposure ........ 10 ins
5 ins Span ............. 5 ins
5 ins. Height ......... 5 /2 ns
5 lbs. Weight ........... 6 lbs
No. 163 No. 183
Leng‘th ........... 14 ins Length .......... 16 ins.
Exposure ......... 11 ins Exposure ......... 13 ins
Span ........... 61/2 ns Span ............. 7 1ns
Heig’ht ........... 8 ins Height ........... 8 ins
Weight ......... 81/3 lbs Weig’ht .......... 12 1bs
Decorative Starter for No. 113
H-27
No. 164 Length to weather. . .12 ins.
Length........... 15 ins Weight, per foot ..... 5 Ibs.
Exposure ......... 12 ins Inside width,
Span............. 8 ins small end....... 4'/, ins.
Heig‘ht .......... 10 1ins
Weight .......... 13 Ibs
No. 186
Leng’th .......... 17 ins
Exposure......... 15 ins
Span ........... 71/4 ns
Heig’ht ........... 5 ins
Weight .......... 11 1]:>s H-25
Decorative Starter for No. 116 Hip Weight, each. . .. .. 11 1bs.
No. 177
Length ........ 151/2 1ns.
Exposure ...... 141/9 ins
Span ............. 5 1ns.
Height......... 7Y, ins O.S. HIP STARTER
Weight......... 8"/, Ibs Ornamental

Decorated starter for Hip No. 107.

Made to fit all hip rolls.

85




HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS — Continued

H -1
HIP ROLL
Leng’th ........ 141/2 1ns.
Exposure......... 12 ins.
Span, inside . ... .. 6 1ns.

Heig’ht ........... 5 lbs.
Weig’ht. per ft., 51/2 Ibs.

H-14
HIP ROLL

Length .......... 21 1ns.
Exposure........ 20 1ins.
Span, inside ...... 6 1ns.

Height........... 4 Ibs.

Weig’ht, per ft., 71/2 Ibs.

No. 117
Leng’th ........... 14 ins.
Exposure ......... 7 1ns
Wings .......... 3 /2 1ns,
Weig’}lt ........... 8 lbs

Span and height vary according to pitch of roof.
No Starter is needed for this Hip.

H-29 HIP STARTER
Weight. each....... 3 1bs.

S.—11
HIP STARTER
Length .......... 18 ins.
Exposure......... 15 1ins.
Span. inside ...... 6 1ns.
Heig’ht ........... 5 lbs.

Weight, each, 6 lbs.

H-28 HIP STARTER

Weig’}lt, each...... 6 lbs.

No. 170 HIP STARTER

H-32 HIP STARTER
Weig‘ht, each....... 7 1bs.

H-27 HIP STARTER
Weight. each..... 81/2 Ibs.

H.—-10
HIP ROLL
Length .......... 12 ins.
Exposure......... 9 1ins.
Span, inside ...... 4 ins.
Height ........... 3 lbs.

Weight, per ft., 2%, 1bs.

No. 13 HIP STARTER

No. 168 HIP STARTER

H-31 HIP STARTER

Weig’ht, each....... 6 lbs.

H-25 HIP STARTER
Weight, each....... 7 1bs.

86




HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS — Continued

No. 100
HIP ROLL
H-26 Leng‘th ........ 141/2 1ns.
Length to weather....... 12 ins. Exposure......... 12 ins.
Weight, per foot ....... 5/ Ibs Span, inside ...... 5 ins.
Inside width, Height.......... 3Y, 1bs.
smallend........... 3"/, ins Weight, per ft., 3% lbs.
H-28 H-25 H-29
Length to weather....... 12 ins. Length to weather....... 12 ins Leng‘th to weather........
Weig‘ht. per foot ......... 8 Ibs. Weight, per foot ....... 51/2 Ibs Weight. per foot .......
Inside width, Inside width, Inside width,
small end........... 31/4 ins. smallend........... 31/4 1ns small end........... !
H-31 H-30 H-32
Length to weather. .14 & 16 ins. Length to weather....... 12 ins. Length to weather.......
Inside width, Weig‘ht. per foot ....... 23/4 Ibs. Width, small end. ........
smallend............ 4 1ns.. Inside width, Weight, per foot .........
Weight. per foot ......... 5 lbs. smallend.......... 31/2 ins..
No. 204 No. 205
Length ........... 13 ins Leng’th ........... 13 ins.
Exposure......... 12 ins. Exposure......... 12 ins.
Wing’s ........... 10 1ns. Wing’s ......... 101/2 1ns.
Welg’ht ......... 151/4 lbs Weight ......... 181/4 Ibs

87




HIP ROLLS AND STARTERS — Continued

No. 118 HIP ROLL
To be used with Imperial

Closed Shingle Tile
No. 120 HIP ROLL

No. 211 RIDGE
To be used with Imperial
Closed Sl’xing’le Tile

NO. 111 HIP ROLL

Standard Wings 31/2 in. and 4 in. on Hip Roll.
Standard Wing’s on Ridge 7 1n..
Available in 3' in. (P), 4 in. (P). 5% in. (P), 7 in. (P).
& 9 in. (P) for Hip Roll.
Ridge Available in 41/2 1n. (p), 71/2 1n. (P) & 101/2 1n. (P)

88




No. 201 No. 203
Length ........... 21 1ins Leng’th ........... 13 ins
Exposure ........ 20 ins No. 202 Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings.......... 71/2 1ns Length........... 13 ins Wings.......... 71/2 ns
Weig’ht .......... 12 Ibs. Exposure _________ 12 ins Weig’ht .......... 12 1bs
Wings .......... 71/2 ins
Weig’ht .......... 10 1bs
No. 204
Leng‘th ........... 13 ins NO' 205 .
Exposure ......... 12 ins Length """""" 13 rns
Wings ........... 10 1ns. {?{]{posure """" 1 O}/Q 1.ns.
Weisht. . ....... 151 1bs. mgs......... 9 1INS.
ceht /4 be Weight......... 18%, Ibs
No. 207
Length........... 13 ins No. 208 .
. Length ........... 13 ins
Exposure ......... 12 ins E .
Wing’s ............ 6 ins V\}; posure. ........ lg ns
: 1 mngs............ ns.
Weight......... 8/, 1bs No. 206 Weight......... 13", 1bs
o.
Length ........... 14 ins
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings .......... 71/2 ns
Weight ........... 9 1bs.
No. 209 No. 210
Leng‘tl’l ........... 13 ins Length ......... 91/2 ins
Exposure ......... 12 ins Exposure ......... 8 ins
Wing’s ........... 10 1ns. Wing’s ............ 7 1ins
Weig’ht ......... 171/2 Ibs Weight ......... 83/4 Ibs

RIDGE CRESTINGS

89




RIDGE CRESTINGS — Continued

No. 212
Length ........... 11 ins.
Exposure ........ 10 ins
Wings............ 8 ins
Weight .......... 10 lbs
No. 301
Leng’tl’l ........... 11 ins.
Exposure ........ 10 ins
Wing’s ............ 8 ins
Weight .......... 11 1bs
No. 305
Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings............ 9 ins
Weight .......... 20 lbs

No. 213
Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 1ins.
Wing’s .......... 81/2 ins.
Weig‘ht ........ 101/4 lbs
No. 303
Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins.
Wings .......... 81/2 ins.
Weight ........ 133/4 Ibs
No. 306
Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings ............ 9 ins
Weight .......... 22 lbs
No. 308
Length ........... 13 ins
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings ............ 9 ins
Weight .......... 20 lbs

No. 214
Length .......... 16 1ns
Exposure ......... 15 ins
ngs ......... 101/2 ns
Welght ......... 171/2 lbs
No. 304
Length .......... 16 ins
Exposure ......... 15 ins
Wlngs ......... 101/2 ns
Weight ........... 21 1bs
No. 307
Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings ............ 9 ins
Weight .......... 20 lbs

90




RIDGE CRESTINGS — Continued

No. 310
Leng’th ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wing’s ............ 9 ins
Weight .......... 20 1bs
No. 309 No. 311
Length """""" 13 1:ns. Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins Exposure ......... 12 ins
ng’s ............ 9 ins Wings ............ 9 ins
Welg’ht .......... 20 lbs Weight .......... 20 1bs
No. 313
Leng’th ........... 13 ins
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wings ............ 9 1ins
Weight .......... 20 1bs
No. 312 No. 314
Leng’th """""" 13 1:ns. Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure """"" 12 ins Exposure ......... 12 ins
ngs ............ 9 ins Wings ............ 9 ins
Welg’ht .......... 20 lbs Weight .......... 929 1bs
No. 316
Length ........... 13 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins
Wing’s ............ 9 1ns.
Weight........ 922Y, 1bs
No. 315 No. 317A
Leng’th ........... 13 ins. Length ........... 14 ins.
Exposure ......... 12 ins Exposure ......... 14 ins
Wing’s ............ 9 ins. Wing‘s ........... 11 ins.
Weight........ 29, 1bs. Weight........ 30, 1bs
These two pieces of
No. 317B Cresting are used
Length ........... 12 ins. only together.
Exposure ........ 10 ins.
Wings ........... 11 1ns.
Weight ........ 271/2 Ibs

91




RIDGE CRESTINGS — Continued

C.E.—22
CLOSED END
Leng’t]’l ............ 21 1ns.
Exposure.......... 20 1ns.
Span, inside ........ 6 1ins.
Height ........... 5%, Ibs.

Weig}xt, each, 18 1bs.

V.C.—-15
VENTILATED CRESTING
Length ............ 16 1ns.
Exposure.......... 15 ins.
Span, inside . . ... 131/2 1ns.
Height ............ 11 Ibs.

Weig‘ht, per ft., 27 1bs.

C—29
CRESTING
Length ............ 16 1ns.
Exposure.......... 15 ins.
Width of wing‘ ...... 7 lbs.
Weight. per ft., 11 1bs.

C-9
CRESTING
Length ............ 21 1ns.
Exposure .......... 20 1ins.
Span, inside ...... 81/2 1ns.
Height ........... 51/2 lbs.

Weig’ht, per ft., 71/2 Ibs.

C-15
CRESTING
Length ............ 16 ins.
Exposure.......... 15 ins.
Span, inside . .... 131/2 ins.
Height ............ 11 Ibs.

Weight, per ft., 23 lbs.

0.C. —239
ORNAMENT FOR
CRESTING

Weight. each, 8 lbs.

CE—-29
CLOSED END
Length ............ 16 ins.
Exposure.......... 15 ins.

Width of wing ...... 7 lbs.
Weight. each, 15 lbs.

C.—22
CRESTING
Leng’th ............ 21 ins.
Exposure.......... 20 1ins.
Span, inside ........ 6 ins.
Heig’ht ........... 51/2 Ibs.

Weight, per ft., 10 Ibs.

92




RIDGE CRESTINGS — Continued

No. 215 RIDGE (C-13)
Leng‘th to weather....... 12 1ins.
Inside span............. 8 ins.
Heig‘ht .................. 7 ins.
Weight. per foot ......... 8 1bs.
C-13 C-10
RIDGE ROLL RIDGE ROLL
Length to weather....... 20 ins. Leng’th to weather....... 15 ins.
Spaninside............. 11 1ins. Spaninside............. 10 ins.
Height outside......... 51/2 ins. Heig’ht outside......... 81/2 1ns.
Weig’ht per foot......... 12 Ibs. Weight per foot......... 15 Ibs.
V.C.—24 C—24
VENTILATED CRESTING CRESTING
Leng‘th .............. 21 inches Length .............. 21 inches
Exposure............ 20 inches Exposure............ 20 inches
Span, inside ........ 71/2 inches Span, inside ........ 71/2 inches
Heig‘ht ............... 6 inches Height ............... 6 inches
Weight, per ft., 11 1bs. Weight, per ft., 9 Ibs.
C-10 C-11
Leng’th to weather....... 20 1ins. Length to weather....... 20 1ins.
Inside span............. 7 ins. Inside span............ 81/2 ins..
Heig’ht .................. 6 1ins. Height ................ 51/2 ins.
Weight, per foot ........ 10 1bs. Weig‘ht. per foot ........ 10 1bs.

93




RIDGE CRESTINGS — Continued

C—-25 No. 204
CRESTING CRESTING
Leng’th .............. 21 inches Length .............. 19 inches
Exposure............ 20 inches Exposure............ 18 inches
Span, inside ........ 71/2 inches Span, inside .......... 6 inches
Height ............... 6 inches Height ............... 7 inches

Weight, per ft., 10 1bs.

No. 203 RIDGE

C.—29 CRESTING
Length .......... 16 inches
Exposure......... 15 inches
Width of wing .. ... 7 inches

Weight, per ft., 11 1bs.

C.— 9 CRESTING

Length ............ 21 inches
Exposure ......... 20 inches
Span, inside . ..... 81/9 inches
Height ........... 5 1/2 inches

Weight. per ft., 71/2 Ibs.

213 RIDGE ROLL C-29
Lengt}l ........... 12 ins.
Weight. per ft. .. 71/2 Ibs.

Weight, per ft., 151/2 1bs.

No. 203 CUT-OFF RIDGE

Height ........... 5 1ns.
Weight. per ft..... 8 lbs.

No. 116
Leng’tl’l ........... 14 ins
Exposure......... 12 ins
Span ........... 71/4 1ns
Heig’ht ......... 81/2 ns
Weight ........... 9 Ibs

94




CLOSED RIDGE END

No. 213 CLOSED RIDGE END — STARTER

A starter is plain on open end as on small end of Ridge.

Perspective
End
Length ................................ 133/4 inches
Exposure ................................ 12 inches
Span ..................................... 9 inches
Heig’ht .................................. 81/2 inches
Welg’ht, each, 20 1bs. C. E. No. 213
CLOSED END
Length ................................ 133/4 inches
Exposure .............................. 123/4 inches
Span. inside ... 9 inches
Height .................................. 14 inches
Weig’ht. each, 33 lbs.
G. T. No. 406
GABLE TERMINAL
For No. 213 cresting
No. 215 CLOSED END — STARTER
A starter is plain on open end as on small end of Ridge.
Perspective

End

95




CLOSED RIDGE END — Continued

Length .................................. 14 inches

Exposure.........oooooiiiiiii 12 inches

Span,inside . ..ot iii 7 inches

Helg’ht .................................. 53/4 inches

Weight, each, 121/2 Ibs. C. E. No. 206
CLOSED END
Leng’th ........................... 21 inches
Exposure...........ooooiiial 20 inches
Span,inside .............o..... 71/2 inches
Height ............................ 6 inches
C.E -2 Weight, each. 16 Ibs.
CLOSED END

Leng’th ........................... 21 inches

Exposure............oooiill 20 inches

Span,inside ..................... 7%, inches

Helg’ht ........................... 15 inches

Weig‘ht, each, 25 lbs.
G T —-24

GABLE TERMINAL
For. C. — 24 cresting

Leng’th ............................. 19 inches
Exposure..........oooiiiiiil 18 inches
Span,inside . ..o 6 inches
Helght .............................. 12 inches
G. T. No. 204 Weight, each, 25 lbs.
GABLE TERMINAL
Leng’th ............................. 14 inches
Exposure..........oooiiiiiiil 12 inches
Span,inside . ... 7 inches
Helght ........................... 121/4 inches
Weig}xt, each, 221/2 lbs.
G. T. No. 406
GABLE TERMINAL

For No. 206 cresting

96




CLOSED RIDGE END — Continued

Length ............................. 21 inches
Exposure..........ooiiiiiiiiia L 20 inches
Span,inside .. ...l 71/2 inches
Height ............................. 10 inches
Weig’l’lt, each, 25 Ibs.
G.T.—9
GABLE TERMINAL

Length ............................. 19 inches

Exposure........ocooiiiiiiiiiia L 18 inches

Span,inside ............. ... ... 6 inches

Height .............................. 7 inches

Weight, each, 18 Ibs. C. E. No. 204
CLOSED END

Leng’th ............................. 21 inches

Exposure.........ooiiiiiiiiL 20 inches

Span,inside . ... 71/2 inches

Height .............................. 6 inches

Weight. each, 18 1bs. CE—9
CLOSED END

Length .............................. 16 inches

Exposure......... ... ..o il 15 inches

Widthof wing......................... 7 inches

Weight, each, 15 lbs.

C. E.—29 CLOSED END

97




CLOSED RIDGE END — Continued

No. 203 CLOSED RIDGE END - FINISHER
A finisher has a ﬂange on open end as on 1arg'e end of Ridg’e.

Perspective
End
Length ....................... 21 inches
Exposure.................... 20 inches
Span,inside ................. 8, inches
Height ...................... 51/2 inches
CE-9 Weight, each, 15 lbs.
CLOSED END
Length ........................... 21 inches
Exposure............ooooiiiL. 20 inches
Span,inside . ..., 6"/, inches
Heig}lt .......................... 51/2 inches
C.E.—22 Weight, each, 18 lbs.
CLOSED END

No. 211 Closed Ridge End
To be used with Imperial
Closed Shingle Tile.

98




DECK MOULD & COPING

No. 203 DECK MOULD-
RAISED FLANGE

No. 211 DECK MOULD-

No. 206 DECK MOULD-
RAISED FLANGE

RAISED FLANGE
C-12 C-10 C-13
DECK MOULD DECK MOULD DECK MOULD
Length to weather....... 12 ins. Length to weather....... 12 ins. Leng’th to weather. .. .... 12 ins.
Height .................. 5 1ins. Height .................. 6 1ns. Heig’ht .................. 7 1ns.
Weig’ht. per foot ....... 71/2 Ibs. V\Ieig’htN per foot ......... 6 lbs. Weig’ht, per foot ........ 11 Ibs.
C-10 C-12
DECK MOULD DECK MOULD
Leng’th to weather....... 20 1ns. Length to weather....... 12 ins.
Heig’ht .................. 6 1ns. Height .................. 5 ins
Weig‘ht, per foot ......... 9 Ibs. Weig’ht, per foot ........ 11 Ibs.
WALL COPING No. 205 DECK MOULD No.210 A& B
Leng’th to weather. ...... 20 1ns. Designed for sunk deck. DECK MOULDS
Made for all size walls Deck Moulds are made to One is designed for sunk

on specia] order.

correspond with all Cresting’s.

deck: the other for flush deck.

99




DECK MOULD & COPING — Continued

Leng‘th .................................. 13 inches
Exposure.......coooviiiiii i 12 inches
Heig‘ht, including ﬂang’e ................... 8 inches
Weight, per ft., 6 lbs.
D.M.—28
DECK MOULD

To match C. — 24 and C. — 25 crestings

Length........................... 16 inches
Exposure ......................... 15 inches
Heig’ht, including ﬂang’e ........... 14 inches

Weight, per ft., 12 lbs.

D.M.—-27
DECK MOULD
To match C. — 15 cresting

No. 215 DECK MOULD-

No. 213 DECK MOULD- RAISED FLANGE
RAISED FLANGE

100




No. 401
Ridge T for Cresting No. 303,
Similar Ts can be furnished

with other Cresting’s.

No. 404
Hip and Ridg’e Ang’le with
Cresting No. 303 and Hip
Roll No. 113. Such Angles

may be furnished with other

Cresting‘s and Hip Rolls.

No. 407
Base width ...... 16 ins.
Top width........ 2 ins.
Total height ..... 14 1ns.
Weig’ht .......... 28 Ibs.

Two-way Hipped Terminal for
Cresting No. 205 and Hip Roll No. 109.

No. 409

Closed Ridge-end
for Cresting No. 205.

TERMINALS

No. 403
Another One-way Corner
Block. This is for a flush deck
with Deck Mould No. 210.

No. 402
One-way Corner Block for Cresting Nos.
213 or 303 and Deck Mould.

No. 405 No. 406
Base width ....... 14 ins. Base width ....... 11 ins.
Top width........ 5 ins. Top width........ 5 ins.
Total height .. ... 14 ins. Total height .. ... 14 ins.
Weight........... 5 lbs Weight.......... 20 Ibs.

Gable Terminal for Cresting‘s Nos. 213 or

Two-way Hipped Terminal for
303, corresponding to No. 405 Two-way.

Crestings No. 213 or 303, and
Hip Rolls No. 109 or 113.

No. 408
Base width ....... 15 ins.
Top width........ 3 1ns.
Total height ..... 14 1ns.
Weight .......... 25 Ibs.

Gable Terminal for Cresting No. 205.

No. 410
Base width ...... 17 1ns.
Top width........ 3 ins.
Total height .. ... 18 ins. No. 411
Weight.......... 45 lbs. Base width ....... 7 ins
Decorated Two-way Terminal He‘?ht """" 10 /5 ins
for Cresting No. 205 Welg’ht .......... 13 Ibs

and Hip Roll No. 109. Gable Terminal for Cresting No. 206.

101




No. 412

Decorated Gable Terminal
for use with Cresting No. 205.

No. 415
Base width ...... 19 ins.
Height .......... 20 1ns.
Ball diameter. ... 10 ins.
Weight .......... 37 lbs.

Two-way Terminal for use with Cresting

No. 210 and Hip Roll No. 104.

No. 418
Base width....... 15 1ins.
Height .......... 19 1ns.
Weight ........ 371/2 Ibs.

Decorated Two-way Terminal
for use with Cresting No. 210

and Hip Roll No. 104.

Decorated Gable Terminal for use with
Cresting Nos. 203-204, and 305-316.

TERMINALS — Continued

No. 414
Base width ...... 10 ins.
. No. 413 Height........ 10%/; ins.
Base width ....... 12 ins Weight 101/2 Ibs
> oo Weghtooll .
%Zi}ft: '1.21/92 ig: Gable Terminal for Cresting No. 210.

Two~way Terminal for Cresting No. 210
and Hip Roll No. 104.

No. 417
No. 416 Base width....... 11 ins
Base width ....... 15 1ins. TOP width........ 3 s
Top width........ 3 1ins. Helght --------- 19 ins
Total height . ... 16 ins. Weight.......... 25 lbs
Weight........ 95, 1bs. Decorated Gable Terminal

Decorated Two-way Hip for Cresting’ No. 213.

Terminal for use with
Cresting‘ No. 203 and
Hip Roll No. 111.

No. 420
No. 419 Base width ....... 15 ins
Base width ....... 14 ins. Ball diameter. ... 14 ins
Ornament width .. 6 ins. Height.......... 20 1ns
Height.......... 26 ins. Weight.......... 60 lbs
Weight .......... 40 lbs. Decorated Two-way Terminal for

use with Crestings Nos. 303 or 213,
and Hip Roll Nos. 113 or 109.

102




TERMINALS — Continued

No. 236

TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For H. — 14 hip roll
and C. — 9 cresting

Length ............ 11 ins.
Exposure.......... 10 ins.
Span, inside . . .... 81/2 ins.
Height .......... 111/2 Ibs.

Weig‘ht. each, 33 lbs.

No. 415
TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For No. 102 hip roll
and No. 213 cresting’

Leng’th ........... 71/2 1ns.
Exposure......... 61/2 ins.
Span, inside . ....... 9 ins.
Spread ............. 9 ins.
Heig’ht ............ 21 1ins.

Weight, each, 48 Ibs.

No. 248
TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For any hip roll ancl cresting’
Lengt}x ............ 11 ins.
Exposure .......... 10 1ins.

Span. inside ... ... 91/2 ins.

Height .......... 141/2 Ibs.
Weight, each, 42 lbs.

103




TERMINALS — Continued

No. 250 TWO-WAY TERMINAL

PLAIN TERMINAL 2H and IR — STARTER
For H. — 13 hip roll and C. — 29 cresting

For No. 111 Hip Roll and No. 203 Ridge

Length ................... 81/2 inches
Exposure ................. 71/2 inches
Width of Wing’ ............... 7 inches

Weight, each, 30 1bs.

PLAIN TERMINAL 2H and IR — FINISHER PLAIN TERMINAL 2H and IR — FINISHER
For No. 13 Hip Roll and No. 203 Ridge For No. 109 Hip Roll and No. 213 Ridge.

104




TERMINALS — Continued

No. 235
TWO-WAY TERMINAL LOW BUMP

For H. — 11 hip roll and C. — 25 cresting

Length ...................... 11 inches

Exposure.................... 10 inches
Span,inside ................ 7", inches

Height ...................... 10 inches

Weight, 30 1bs.
No. 415
TWO-WAY TERMINAL

For No. 102 hip roll and No. 213 cresting
Length..................... 7%, inches
Exposure................... 6", inches
Span,inside .................. 9 inches
Spread ........... ... 9 inches
Height ...................... 21 inches

Weight, each. 48 Ibs.

No. 235
TWO-WAY TERMINAL HIGH BUMP

For. H. — 11 hip roll and C. — 24 cresting

Lengtl'x ...................... 11 inches
Exposure.................... 10 inches
Span,inside ................ 71/2 inches
Heig‘ht ...................... 15 inches

Weight, each, 30 lbs.

No. 505
TWO-WAY TERMINAL
For No. 100 hip roll and No. 204 cresting
Length...................... 10 inches
Exposure..................... 9 inches
Span,inside .................. 6 inches
Helght ...................... 12 inches

Weight, each, 25 1bs.

105




FINIALS

No. 522
Base width ..... 22 1ins.
Spread .......... 9 ins
Height ......... 28 ins
Weight ....... 120 Ibs

For small sized. round tower.

No. 518
Base width ...... 26 ins
Spread .......... 11 ins
Height .......... 27 ins
Weig’ht .......... 80 Ibs

Decorated Eight-way finial for octagon.

No. 523
Base width ...... 20 1ns.
Spread........... 7 1ins
Height .......... 30 1ns
Weig’ht .......... 75 lbs

For medium sized, rouncl tower.

No. 520
Base width ...... 30 1ins
Spread.......... 12 ins
Height .......... 32 ins
Weight ......... 125 lbs

Eight-way for large. octagon tower.

No. 519
Base width...... 26 ins
Spread .......... 12 ins
Heig’ht .......... 32 ins
Weight......... 105 lbs

Four-way for large WOI‘I(.

No. 521
Base width...... 24 1ns.
Spread .......... 10 ins.
Height .......... 22 1ins.
Weight ........ 631/2 Ibs.

For small sized, rouncl tower.

106




FINIALS — Continued

No. 510
Base width ... .. 18 1ins. No. 511
Heig’ht ......... 12 ins. Base width .. ... 24 1ins.
Weig‘ht ........ 25 lbs. Height ......... 13 1ns.
Four-way cap. Weight ........ 60 1bs.
Eight-way cap.
No. 514
Base width ...... 18 ins
Spread .......... 10 1ns No. 513
No. 519 Height.......... 16 ins Base width ...... 18 ins.
B d 1’10‘ 92 ; Weig’ht .......... 40 1bs. Spread ......... 91/2 ins.
ase width ...... ms Decorated Four-way for small roofs. Height --------- 181/ 4 1ns.
Spread........... 7 1ns Weight 40 Ibs
Helgl'lt .......... 20 1mns. F o f ...... ll f )
Weight. ......... 60 Ibs ourmway for smatl roots.

Four-way tall cap.

No. 515

Base width ...... 24 ins

Spread ........... 9 ins

Height .......... 25 ins

Weight .......... 65 Ibs.

Ball Four-way, for bold effect. No. 517

Base width ...... 26 1ns
Spread ........... 9 ins
Heig’ht .......... 27 ins
Weight .......... 85 Ibs

Ball Eight-way for octagon towers.

No. 516

Heig’ht .......... 22 ins:
Weig’ht ........ 631/2 Ibs.
Plain Ball Eig‘ht-way.

107




No. 524
Base width ...... 22 1ns
Spread ........... 7 ins.
Heig’ht .......... 39 1ins
Weight......... 125 lbs

For larg’e, round tower.

No. 526
Base width ...... 24 ins
Spread .......... 12 ins
Height .......... 34 ins
Weig’ht ......... 120 Ibs

For large, round tower.

FINIALS — Continued

No. 528 No. 525
Base width ...... 17 ins Base width ...... 18 ins
Spread .......... 17 1ins Spread ........... 5 ins
Height .......... 30 ins Heig}lt .......... 33 ins
Weig’ht .......... 90 Ibs Weight .......... 60 Ibs

Decorated Finial for round towers.

No. 529
Base width ...... 24 1ins.
Spread .......... 21 1ns.
Height .......... 45 1ns.
Weight......... 160 1bs.

Decorated for hig’h round tower or spire.

For larg’e. round tower.

No. 527
Base width ...... 22 ins
Spread.......... 12 ins
Height .......... 42 ins
Weig‘ht ......... 135 lbs

For hig’h, round towers.

108




No. 229

FINIAL
Base width ........ 11 ins
Spread ............. 8 ins
Height ............ 54 ins
Weight ............ 95 lbs

No. 233

FINIAL TOP

Base width......... 5 ins
Spread ........... 5/s ins
Height ............ 15 ins
Weig‘ht ............. 8 Ibs

FINIALS — Continued

No. 230
FINIAL TOP
Base width......... 6 1ns.
Spread ............. 8 ins
Height ............ 24 1ns
Weight ............ 21 1bs
No. 522
ROUND TOWER FINIAL
Base width ........ 22 ins
Spread ............. 9 ins
Height ............ 28 1ins
Weig‘ht ........... 120 Ibs

No. 231
FINIAL BASE

Base width......... 7 1ns.

Height ............ 12 ins

Weight.............

No. 234

ROUND TOWER FINIAL
Base width ........ 20 1ns
Spread ............. 8 ins
Height ............ 24 ins
Weight ............ 35 lbs

109




INDEX TO SUBJECTS

Page
Closed Ridge End ....c.coovoieueieiriicciiccicecceeecceeeeenens 95-98
Combination Shingle ........cccevicceininniecercceecee e, 35
COMNOSEIA ettt 48-49
Deck Mould and Coping......cccocuvuveeeeuerrineecereenieeerenseeeeerenen. 99-100
Eight-Inch Shingle ..o, 36
English Tile ..o 29-30
FINIals oo 106-109
French A (Flat Face French) ....cccoeveveiieiciececeeeeeeeeene 46
French B 47
French Tile ..o 37-39
German Tile ..o, 36
GOTHIC it 47
Havana ..o 53-55
Hip ROIIS & Starters.....ooeeeueeeureeeuereiriieereieneeeieeeeeseneeseeeenens 83-88
Imperial 3/8" Flat Shingle Tile and Fittings......cccceuveveecreuevrincecennn. 20
Imperial 5/8" Slab Shingle Tile and Fittings ......ccccevvveecreuenenccucnnee. 19
Imperial 6" x 9" x 1" Tile Slabs...c.ccceviicircceccccce, 20
Imperial Closed Shingle Tile and Fittings......cccceuevreeucuenee. 7-9, 31-32
Imperial English Shingle Tile and Fittings ......cccoceuvneecrcinnenccnenne. 28
Imperial English Tile ..o 10-11
Imperial French Tile and Fittings .....cooeeeevevnenevcceinneccceeccennen. 40
Imperial German Interlocking Tile c..ccceueuviicciiinniccicircee 12-14
Imperial Greek Tile and Fittings.....ccocoeeeueuevveneccreinniccienereeenens 78-80
Imperial Large Tapered Mission Tile......ccccoeueniccreinnicccinniccnenne. 74
Imperial Mexican Mission Tile......ccooeeecreinninccreinniccceeecennn. 74
Imperial Roman Tile and Fittings.....ccocoeeecuevvneecreieninccnennn. 77,79-80
Imperial Small Tapered Mission Tile and Fittings......c.cccceveuveeucuennee. 75
Imperial Spanish Tile ......cccocviviiciinniicccceecaes 15-16, 63-70
Imperial Straight Barrel Mission Tile and Fittings.......cccceveueeeee. 72-73
Inter OCeaN ...vivviiiiitetctctc e 62
Japan .o 23
Madrid Tile o 56-58
Niagara Tile ccoviiiiiiiiii e 44-45
OLd MISSION c.vvivvirvisrieniiieseeeiesieste et eteste st essessesssessessessesasessesaessesnns 71,76
Old ROMAN c.ciiiiiiii s 76
Open Face Closed Shingle.........ccccceuemniniicieinniicenccceccenn. 34
Open Face Closed Shingle, Open Setting........ccccceuvereeucrerrnnencecnennnn. 33
Orleans Tile or German Tile .......ccoiviiciniciriciiiciiccicen, 41-43
Promenade ..o 22
Ridge Crestings ...c.eveeeeceereereeecuereiniieeresseseesenessiseeesesessesescsesessens 89-94
Scandia Tile ..o 62
SeVille TIle it 59-61
Six-Inch Shingle......cceuiiiiiiiccc e 21
T-12 Spanish....cccuiccciccc e 50-52
Terminals.....cocviiiiiiniiiic s 101-105
Thames Tile.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiciicc e 24-25
YOrk Tile oo 26-27

110




111



112



